505787482 11/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5834310

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	•			
		Name	Execution Date		
STEPHEN MACKNIK			11/08/2019		
OLIVYA CABALLERO			11/08/2019		
MANUEL LEDO			11/19/2019		
SUSANA MARTINEZ-CO	ONDE		11/08/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	THE RESARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK				
Street Address:		STREET			
City:	ALBANY				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12207				
Property Type PCT Number:	Number US2019025104		_		
	(5 e sent to tl provided; i 51 ze TE 5 (18)452-5579 he e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 84525600 s@hrfmlaw.com EIGE P. SHEEHAN COLUMBIA CIRCLE .BANY, NEW YORK 12203			
		/Teige Sheehan/			
		11/22/2019			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=3863010A Executed Assignmen source=3863010A Executed Assignmen		3863010AWO TEIGE P. SHEEHAN /Teige Sheehan/ 11/22/2019			

source=3863010A Executed Assignment Final (H1619551xD16FB)#page3.tif source=3863010A Executed Assignment Final (H1619551xD16FB)#page4.tif source=3863010A Executed Assignment Final (H1619551xD16FB)#page5.tif source=3863010A Executed Assignment Final (H1619551xD16FB)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Stephen MACKNIK, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, USA, and

Olivya CABALLERO, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, USA, and

Manuel LEDO, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, USA, and

Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE, a United States citizen, with a mailing address of 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PRESSURE-REGULATING IMPLANT AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.^{16/615,968}, was filed on <u>November 22</u>, 2019, which is a U.S. National Stage filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application Number PCT/US2019/025104, filed on April 1, 2019, published on October 3, 2019, as WO 2019/191749 A1, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/651,147, filed March 31, 2018 (collectively "APPLICATIONS") and

WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (ASSIGNEE), having offices at 35 State Street, Albany, NY 12207, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said APPLICATIONS, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said APPLICATIONS - including the right to claim priority to said APPLICATIONS and all application with such priority claims – and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part o0f any of the foregoing and all applications that claim priority thereto, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including any applications filed with a claim to priority to the APPLICATIONS pursuant to any agreement, convention, or treaty; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United

PATENT REEL: 051085 FRAME: 0831 States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to **THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to **THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Agreement to be duly executed.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Page 2 of 6

Novem ke	TIMOI	NY WH)19.	IEREOF, I here	cunto set my hand and seal this \sum day of
			*	m
				Stephen MACKNIK
STATE OF))	
COUNTY OF)) ss.:	

On this _____day of ______, 2019, before me personally came **Stephen MACKNIK**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Or, if not Notarized: Witness 1 (Name): ASHWIN VENKATAKRISHNAN Witness 1 (Signature): Allert Witness 1 (Date): II/19/2019

Witness 2 (Name):	Robert Alexande
Witness 2 (Signature):	MADA
Witness 2 (Date):	11/19/2019

3863.010A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathscr{S}^n}$ day of November, 2019.

Olivya CABALLERO

STATE OF

COUNTY OF)

)

On this $\underline{\delta^{+}}$ day of $\underline{M_{0}}$, 2019, before me personally came Olivya CABALLERO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Or, if not Notarized:

Witness 1 (Name): As H	WIN VENKATAKRISHNAN
Witness 1 (Signature):	
Witness 1 (Date):	11/08/2019

) ss.:

Witness 2 (Name):	MANUEL LEDD
Witness 2 (Signature):	
Witness 2 (Date):	18/08/19

PATENT REEL: 051085 FRAME: 0834

3863.010A

•	eunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19}{10}$ day of
NOVEMBER, 2019.	
	Manuel LEDO

STATE OF)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF)

On this ______day of ______, 2019, before me personally came Manuel LEDO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Or, if not Notarized:

Witness I (Name): ASHWIN	VENKATAKRISHNAN
	Asher
Witness 1 (Date):	11/19/19

Rober Albander Witness 2 (Name): Witness 2 (Signature):

Witness 2 (Date): _____///// dc//1

3863.010A

IN TES Novemb	8TIMON 2/, 20	1Y WH 19.	EREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this day of
				Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)) ss.:	

On this _____day of ______, 2019, before me personally came Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Or, if not Notarized:

Witness I (Name): ASH	WIN VENKATAKI	RISHNAN
Witness 1 (Signature):	Adresie	*
Witness I (Date):	11/19/2019	

Witness 2 (Name): <u>Robert Alexanor</u> Witness 2 (Signature):

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 11/22/2019